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PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS
HOW TO ORDER

When you order, supply the part number, quantity, model and serial numbers of your machine. Supplying this information will assure prompt, efficient
handing of your order.

Since your dealer carries many parts in stock and maintains up—to—date prices on all parts, he will be able to process your order immediately
If, for some reason, the part is not in stock, he will order it from the factory. In either event, he maintains a current file of service manuals
which give all available parts ordering or technical information.
WHERE TO ORDER

Always order parts from the dealer who sold you your truck. If it is necessary for the dealer to order parts from the factory, he is able to get
prompt service for you. Parts are shipped in accordance with shipping instructions given on the order.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR RETURNING PARTS

Under NO CIRCUMSTANCES will parts be accepted at the factory for credit without prior approval. We cannot accept responsibility for parts returned
without authorization.

If you have some parts which must be returned, contact your dealer. If he believes parts should be returned, he will arrange for authorization
to return the parts
CHANGES

When changes are made to the machine, revised pages for this manual will be issued. These pages must be inserted in your parts manual as soon
as they are received.
Failure to keep your parts manuals up to date will result in confusion and may cause you to order wrong parts.
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GENERAL INFORMATION
INDEX

This parts manual is arranged for easy identification of parts . The index at the front of the catalog gives location of major groups and assemblies.
PART LIST

The Item, describes the item on the Figure you are looking at. The Part No. is a numerical description of the item and the part ordering number.
The Description is a description of the part number in alphabetical form. The Qty is the quantity used on the machine. The Applied Date is a description

when the part is applicable. The Remark is the explanation of the part for a supplement such as the model the capability, the characteristic etc.
HOW TO READ PARTS MANUAL

HELP 1:
Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
1 02. XDC. 3556 Battery 1 24V/20AH
A : 1 02. XDC. 3557 Battery 1 24V/30AH
1 02. XDC. 3558 Battery 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 5
7 03. 0245 Nut M12 2
8 03. 04790 Spring 2
B :> 9 01 30. 01. 6685 Wheel Frame 1 -210125
9 02 40.11. 048 Wheel Frame 1 210125—
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover 1
7 03. 0243 Nut M10 2 Cancel
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 2
3 33.054. 0001 Frame (550) 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) 1
D |:> 1 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaft (685) 1
6 33.036. 0007 Push Rod Welding 2 For 1800Kg
E I:> 7 03. 0691 Bushing® 19X ® 16X 15 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X30 10




A: The part of Index 1 is Optional.

B: The part of Index 9 has an Applicability, because it’s our policy to constantly improve our products
C:The part of Index 7 indicates that the part is cancelled. Note the version number when ordering
D:The part of Index 3 indicates that the frame welds have different specifications, 550 or 685 indicates the outer width of the forks. Index 5 indicates
the parts used for the outer width of the forks.

E:The part of Index 6 indicates that the part is used for model with load capacity of 1800KG.

1. Record by time

- 210125 : Ending on January 25, 2021.

210125- : Beginning on January 25, 2021.

2. Record by serial number

01 : Ending at 01

02 : Starting at 02



HELP 2:

A 5.9 Wiring Harness Assembly
B = 5.201 Wiring Harness Assembly
(O 5.202  Wiring Harness Assembly

A:Section 5.2 is the original version.

B:Section 5.201 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.2 have been changed.

C:Section 5.202 is the version that some parts in the Section 5.20lhave been changed.

When you order, Please locate specific parts information of your truck by the Applied Date of parts in each version.
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Item Part No Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Eiac [E EAs Kt & HE
1 02. XDC. 3556 Battery L LEER 1 24V/20AH
: 1 02. XDC. 3557 Battery L b 1 24V/30AH
A 1 02. XDC. 3558 Battery L HL 1 24V/40AH
2 03.0132 Screw M5X8 12T 5
7 03. 0245 Nut M12 IgR) 2
8 03. 04790 Spring P 2
B ::> 9 | o1 | 30.01 6685 Wheel Frame e 1 210125
9 02 | 40.11.048 Wheel Frame [y 1 210125~
6 02. KSCX. 0001 Cover T a5 B 1
7 03. 0243 Nut M10 R} 2 Cancel/HLH
C :> 8 40. 11. 040 Roller BT 2
9 03. 1088 Bolt M10X60 AR 2
3 33. 054. 0001 Frame (550) Ky 1
3 33. 054. 0002 Frame (685) uvY 1
D |:> 4 03. 02393 Screw M6X 16 24T 6
5 40. 18. 005 Shaft (550) S 1
5 40. 15. 044 Shaf't (685) SCHER 1
6 33. 036. 0007 Push Rod Welding HERF 2 For 1800Kg
E I::> 7 03. 0691 Bushing®19X ®16X15  HAE 4
8 03. 0305 Round Pin®5X 30 A AT Y 10
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A o+——579 Wiring Harness Assembly
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(< 5.202  Wiring Harness Assembly
BRER

D EAY 5.2 RORJRURIRA
DAY 6,201 FORMESMGMRA (FEH 5. 2) EEMAAARE;

BT 5,202 FIRAERFRA (FEH 5.201) EEMFFHAE.

HIEATI A, TEHRAE R RRCA A A AR 38 FH I TR R W 485 P i Iy 2 R (R 145 2




Index H3
1. Frame System 5 &%t

1.1 DiStribUtion BoX ASSEMD LY B H R oL oo e e et e e e e e e ees e s e e e e e e eeeeeae e e e s e s eeseeseeeees e s e s sseseesee s eeseeeereens 1
1.2 Balance Wheel ASSemD Ly e ZH A .o oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s s eeseee e s e e e e s s e e s e s s eee e 2
1. 301 Operating Handle ASSEmD Ly B E T A . oo et e e s s s e e e e e e e e e e s eeeseee e 3
L. 4 Handle head asSemb ly A D o i oo e e e e e s e e e e e s e e s e s e e e s e s s e s e s e s ee s s es e s s e s s s s ee s seee e s s eses s eesenens 4
1.5 Handle head assembly(Combination lock power off meter) T3k B GRS/ ANTTHEZR) oo, 6
1.6 Handle head assembly TRk (I, TR 2 I T8 Al ot ) e 8
Lo 7 AT GUATA AS SO LY F B o oo e e e e e s s e s e s e e e e s e s e s e s s s e s e s e s s s e s se s e s ee s s s e s e s s s s s sesses e s e s e s s s e s s s s sessee s 9
1. 801 Long AXTS COMPOMENt F 2 At oo e e e e e et ee e e e s e e e ee e e e e e e e e s s e s ees e e e s eee e e e e eeeeee s eeeeeseseen. 11
L. 90T D Ve ASSOIMD LY IR B ol I oot e e e e s e e e e e s e e e s e s e e s e s e s ee s s e e s e s e s e e s s e e e e e s e e s s e s ee s s ees e s s e s s s s e s s eses e s eesesseneeeon. 13
Lo 10 Pedal AS SO LY B T oo e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e s s e e s e s s e e e s e e s es e s s s e s e e s e s s e s et eeee s s e s s eeree e 14
Lo 11 MASK ASSOIMD LY [T EE JEL I oo e e e e e e e e e s e e e e s e e s e s e e e s e s e s e e s s s e s e e e s e e e e s s ee s s e s s s e e s e s s e s s es e s s ee s s s e seseeseeseees 15

2.Lifting System & &%t
2. 101 Single DooT Frame ASSEmMD LY B | Iol il oot e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e ees s eee e s e s e e e s e s e e s s eeeseeeenee 16
2.201 Double DoOT Frame ASSemD LY T I i e oo oo e e e e e e s ee e e e s e s e e s e s s e s s e s e s s ees e s s esesses e s s eesesseseseeseeseseees 19

2. 3 TrAY RACK ASSOMD LY F T o oo et e e e e e e e e e e e e s e s s e s e e e e s e s s s e e e s s e s s ees s e s e s s eesaesseesessenn 26



3.Hydraulic System JEEZRS

B L HYATAULTC ST ST T T BRI oo eee oo e e e oo e e e e e e e e e e e e s 27
3.2 POWET UNTt ASSEMD LY B T B T2 o oo e e e e e e s e e s e s s s e e s s s e s s e s s e s e ssees e s s eesessenn 28
3. 3 LA tANG O L aNAOT T TH T oo e e e e s s e e e e e e s e e e s e e e e s e e e s e s e e ee e 29

4.Electric System HLS RS

A, 10T ELeCtTiC ASSOMD LY H R I e e e s e s e s e s s see s e e e s e s s e e s e s e e e s e e e s e s e e s e e s s s s e s s s e s s ee e s s eresseseeenes 31
4.2 Wiring Harness Assembly (D3)  ZRIRIEUIL (D3 oo e s sese e e s e et e s s e eee s eseesaee e esesseeereseerens 34
4.3 Wiring Harness Assembly (1212P) ZRIHELI CLI212P) oo sese e eeseee et sa e ee e s s eee e ese e e seenens 35
4.4 Wiring Harness Assembly (1212S) ZRHIELI CL1212S) oo eee e sese e esese et e s s e e s e ee e ssese e reseerens 36
4.5 Wiring Harness Assembly (1212C-2571) ZRHEE (1212072571 oooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeesese e eee s esesseee e ese s eee s enene 37
4.6 Wiring Harness Assembly (1212S) ZRIHILI CL1212S) oo seee e e s et e s s e s s ese e ssesseereseerens 38
4.7 Wiring Harness Assembly (D3)  ZRIRIEUIL (D3 oo e ee e s sese e e s e et e s s e et eseesaee e s esesseeeseeeerens 39
4.8 Cable Assembly (D3 Lead Acid Battery) HEZRELE (D3 TR EELTIL) oo ees e e 40
4.9 Cable Assembly (D3 Lithium Battery) HLZEELE (D3 FE T oo e ee e s ee e es e s e ee e ssesees 41
4.10 Cable Assembly (1212P Lead Acid Battery) HEZGE (1212P HFEEHETE) oo 42
4.11 Cable Assembly (1212P Lithium Battery) HEZREE (1212P FEELTL) oo 43



BITIER

R & BT A EMRT BT E IR
20240520 V01 iR B IR B A
20250118 V02 PR 1. 10 BB MR TS 2 B (54302000400) FEH AHME (54302000552) .
1.301 ¥ 71501000169 S TG 1.6 SRR, 4.5, 4,64 4.7 & E
50950305 V03 S 20250215001 . B FEk B g F kS R

1.801 F1/F5 11 1 52101000030 IR 5 #: 4 52101000114 LK Z);

1.901 H1, 55 A 7152101000030 BREN Ky 52101000114 Ix3f; 55 20
30601050004 ~FE#4% 5 ¥y 30601050006 “F444; FF5 21 FF 52201150006 4% 5
52201150011 6% J£'5 22 1 52202120004 e Hi Ay 52202120013 Hife; F5
23 i1 30701017001 #li7& 5424 30701017003 4hzk; J£'5 26 1 52105000008 thi%E 46
[ SmElEA B y 52105000068 A58 46

2. 101 £5 4 # 30201080004 #2%] 5 # &y 30201080004 B24] ; £ 5 34 H 53102000002
BT 5N 53102000014 BE 4

2.201 Fr, I 2. 12K, 2.2k, 2.32K. 2.4k 2.8k, 2.92K. 3.1:K. 3.2 K.
3.3, 3.4k, 3.5k, 3.6k, 3.7k, 3.8K. 3.9 K. 4 Kk,

20250315 V04

20250410 V05 VRN RIEHES ARG TS 4. 101 AR




1.

1

Distribution Box Assembly

Pic FELAR S

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
1 20302020256 | Operating Handle Assembly — #1EFiH4 1

Operating Handle Assembly  #H{/EFAHLtF
1 20302020420 (Combination lock power (R /T 1
off meter) BER)

2 54307000001 | Dust Cover g 1 02.01. 2134
3 54303000010 | Bush e 1 02.01. 2116
4 30704055002 | Bearing B 1 30. 06. ZC. 001
5 30201080028 | Screw M8X16 BEAT 1
6 54101000038 | Band R A 45 1 03. 0600
7 20102011474 | Distribution Box e 2, 46 1
8 30821006001 | 0il Cup M6 AR 2 03. 0505
9 54101000051 | Protective Cover Clip 5 ¥ B & 2 40. 31. 153
10 30211060008 | Screw M6X16 B24T 2 03. 0228
11 30251100021 | Screw M10X20 B24T 4 03.0103
12 20202002691 | Cover JE & 1 30. 01. 1997
13 30411120003 | Spring Washer @12 ke 2 03. 0015
14 30401120001 | Flat Washer ®12 A 2 03.00514
15 30201120003 | Screw M12X35 8247 3 03.01721
16 20302010441 | Pedal Assembly HAT R 1
17 20102020021 | Long Axis Component K H 4LfF 1
18 30201080024 | Screw M8X25 B24T 12 03. 01562
19 51231000016 | Balance Wheel Assembly B xR 2 82. 22. 005
20 30421700001 | Ring @70 #HHE 2 03.0033
21 54303000009 | Guide Sleeve FHE 1 02.01. 2115
22 30311120001 | Nut MI2 L85 1 03. 0820




1.2

Balance Wheel Assembly
A R 2H A

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e (2] 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 51231000016 | Balance Wheel Assembly — “F#7# 4 ¢+ 1 82.22. 005
1 30201040012 | Screw M4 X6 B2AT 3 03.0127
2 20201000751 | Dust Cover 7 % 1 30.01. 1050
3 30331270001 | Nut M27X1.5 [ 42 5 1 03. 0290
4 30431270001 | Washer ®27 #E 1 03. 0528
5 50301280001 | Washer # 1 30.01. 1175
6 30701030004 | Bearing 6206 A 1 03.90. 017
7 20201001998 | Balance Wheel Seat P 5 1 30.01. 1752
8 30706030002 | Bearing 7206 A 1 03. 90. 040
9 30802045001 | 0il Seal 45X62X9 bk 1 03. 04890
10 20101010088 | Wheel Frame wE 1 33.0168
11 30101140023 | Bolt M14X110 43 1 03. 0362
12 30401140003 | Flat Washer ®14 A 1 03. 0045
13 54307000006 | Dust Ring 7 4 2 02.01. 3333
14 20201000779 | Lateral Pad ) 4 2 30. 01. 2206
15 30701020006 | Bearing 6304 A& 2 03. 90. 036
16 50301200014 | Axle Sleeve WE 1 30.01. 1173
17 51241000046 | Balance Wheel RE E 1 02.17. 0133
18 30411140002 | Lock Washer ®14 AR 2 03.0016
19 30311140001 | Nut M4 453 1 03. 0246




1. 301

Operating Handle Assembly

BAE T RAN

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA S & & B %iE
Operating Handle
A 20302020256 BAEFRAH 1
Assembly
Al 71501000051 | Handle head assembly ERESY:3 1
Operating Handle
B(EFHAH
Assembly
B 20302020420 (€22 VES ) 1
(Combination lock
%)
power off meter)
Operating Handle
FAAL R AR
Assembly
Bl 71501000065 (B e g 1
(Combination lock
*)
power off meter)
FAR K B
Cl 71501000169 | Handle head assembly (Rl HBE TN 1 250305-
=45
2 30201080022 | Screw M8X20 BEAT 3 03. 0817
3 50106170003 | Axle H 1 30. 01. 6254
4 54001000021 | Composite Sleeve 4% 2 03. 0456
5 30421170001 | Ring ®17 HE 1 03. 0063
6 30201060019 | Screw M6X8 BEAT 2 03. 0146
7 54316000031 | Crash Pad By & # 1 02.01. 2128
8 30201100022 | Screw M10X20 AT 2 03. 0163
9 20202000603 | Connector TS 1 30.01. 1236
10 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 BZAT 1 03. 01550
11 50407000005 | Gas Spring Et-E 1 02. QTH. 2122
12 55221000007 | Handle Lever FIAAF 1 82.02. 013
13 70103000001 | Switch WA T X 1 02.01. 2182
14 30211040010 | Screw M4 X20 BEAT 2 03. 0221




1.4

Handle head assembly

T 5k

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
Al 71501000051 | Handle head assembly ERESSYS 1
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch BT % 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring S 1 03. 0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover t# 1 02.01. 31770
4 71511000014 | Button Plug R ES 1 02.01. 317725
5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA X 4
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base Fr Ve 35 A R 2 7 02.01. 317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button FrrE A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin [E A 4 2 03. 0760
9 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve BEEE 2 30. 01. 3427
10 71511000018 | Spring S 1 03. 0726
11 71511000005 | Horn Button 9\ 3% A 3 02.01. 317723
12 71511000345 | Button Clip AT 1 02.01. 317724
13 30231030002 | Screw ST2.9X9.5 B2AT 2 02. SB. PJ. 0012
14 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 2 02. SB. PJ. 0006
15 70132000105 | Accelerator Assembly T B R 1 02.01. 2155
16 71511000115 | Knob e 1 02. SB. PJ. 0027
17 71511000013 | Bracket Right XHELE 2 30.01. 3424
18 70132000001 | Accelerator ik 83 1 02.01. 2151
19 30431080001 | Wave Washers KR AE 1 03. 0735
20 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 2 30. 01. 3423
21 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve WRE 1 30. 01. 3426
22 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket Wi E 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
23 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 BZAT 2 03. 05364
24 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 2 03.0131
25 71511000002 | Lower T 2 02.01. 31772
26 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 B2AT 1 03.01410
27 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 B2AT 2 03.0751




1.4

Handle head assembly

T 5k

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
28 71511000109 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
29 71511000003 | Mode Button R 1 02.01. 317719
30 71511000351 | Cover =R 1 02.01. 31777




1.5

Handle head assembly(Combination lock power off meter)

Tk BB GRS/ ANl R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E & A H HiE
Bl 71501000065 | Handle head assembly ERESSYS 1 02. SB. 317514
1 71511000015 | Belly Switch BT % 1 16. 0038
2 71511000016 | Spring S 1 03. 0725
3 71511000001 | Upper Cover t# 1 02.01. 31770
4 71511000014 | Button Plug R ES 4 02.01. 317725
5 70103000006 | Micro Switch WA X 7
6 71511000007 | Lift Button Base Fr Ve 35 A R 2 2 02.01. 317718
7 71511000004 | Lift Button FrrE A 2 02.01. 317721
8 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17 B4 2 03. 0760
9 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve BEEE 2 30. 01. 3427
10 71511000018 | Spring S 3 03. 0726
11 71511000005 | Horn Button 9\ 3% A 1 02.01. 317723
12 71511000345 | Button Clip AT 2 02.01. 317724
13 30231030002 | Screw BRAT 8 02. SB. PJ. 0012
14 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
15 70132000105 | Accelerator Assembly T B R 1 02.01. 2155
16 71511000115 | Knob e 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
17 71511000013 | Bracket Right XHELE 1 30.01. 3424
18 70132000001 | Accelerator ik 83 1 02.01. 2151
19 30431080001 | Wave Washers KR AE 2 03. 0735
20 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30. 01. 3423
21 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve WRE 2 30. 01. 3426
22 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket Wi E 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
23 30211030008 | Screw M3X12 BZAT 2 03. 05364
24 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 B2AT 2 03.0131
25 71511000002 | Lower Cover T 1 02.01. 31772
26 30201050017 | Screw M5X25 B2AT 2 03.01410
27 30201050019 | Screw M5X55 B2AT 2 03.0751




1.5

Handle head assembly(Combination lock power off meter)

Tk BB GRS/ ANl R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
28 71511000109 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
29 71511000003 | Mode button R 1 02.01. 317719
30 71511000008 | Cover =R 1 02.01. 31771
31 70106000001 | Coded Lock 25 A 41 1
32 70108000002 | Card Reader il #& 1




1.6

Handle head assembly
FLE R (faiE, BIRESB[BEFIRI—=F—)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E & A H HiE
Cl 71501000169 | Handle head assembly ERESSYS 1 250305
1 71511000025 | Upper Cover Assembly FEaH 1
2 70132000010 | Accelerator Assembly ik 25 4 1
3 71511000435 | Lower Cover Assembly TEHH 1
4 71511000001 | Upper Cover tE 1 02.01. 31770
5 71511000014 | Button Plug A %k 4 02.01. 317725
6 71511000086 | Micro switch assembly W R A 1
7 71511000007 | Lift Button Base T+ e 5 4R 2 02.01.317718
8 71511000004 | Lift Button F A 2 02.01. 317721
9 71511000017 | Cylindrical Pin ®3X17 B4 2 03. 0760
10 73109000011 | Fixing Sleeve BEE 2 30. 01. 3427
11 71511000018 | Spring 4 3 03.0726
12 71511000005 | Horn Button %o\ 3% 41 1 02.01. 317723
13 30231030002 | Screw BEAT 4 02. SB. PJ. 0012
14 71511000345 | Button Clip AT 1 02.01. 317724
15 71511000107 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0006
16 30231040001 | Screw BZAT 3 03.0758
17 71511000012 | Bracket Left XEE 1 30. 01. 3423
18 70132000001 | Accelerator ik 83 1 02.01. 2151
19 30431080001 | Wave Washers KR AE 2 03. 0735
20 71511000112 | Shaft Sleeve WRE 2 30. 01. 3426
21 71511000113 | Shaft Jacket Wi E 2 02. SB. PJ. 0025
22 71511000115 | Knob e 2 02. SB. PJ. 0027
23 30211030015 | Screw M3X12 BZAT 2
24 71511000016 | Spring 4 1 03.0725
25 71511000013 | Bracket Right XHELE 1 30.01. 3424
26 71511000015 | Belly Switch B HFF X 1 16. 0038
27 30201050009 | Screw M5X12 $2AT 2 03.0131




1.6

Handle head assembly
FLE R (faiE, BIRESB[BEFIRI—=F—)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E & A H HiE
28 71511000002 | Lower Cover T# 1 02.01. 31772
29 71511000109 | Install The Card ZEF 1 02. SB. PJ. 0016
30 71511000003 | Mode button R 1 02.01. 317719
31 71511000028 | Cover JE & 1
32 70103000006 | Micro Switch WMEF X 1
33 71104000050 | Inserting pin 4 2 16. 0359
34 71511000439 | Micro switch assembly WA R A 1




1.

7

Arm Guard Assembly
iR 95957

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark

e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 20302020257 | Arm Guard Assembly PR 1
1 55202000004 | Protective Frame W74 4 1 30.01. 1477
2 55202000005 | Protective Frame 74 42 1 30.01. 1478
3 30501100003 | Pin 10X45 ] A% 44 2 03. 0438
4 54307000009 | Dust Ring W7 4 B 2
5 50301485001 | Shim # 2 30.01. 1203
6 40311510001 | Bush HE 2 03. 0503
7 30421480001 | Ring ®48 HE 2 03. 0072
8 30111100001 | Bolt M10X35 e 4 03. 0205
9 55203000004 | Connecting Plate Eak-p 1 33.005. 0013
10 30221080005 | Screw M8X12 W AT 6 03.0278
11 55204000029 | Rotation Shaft =321 1
12 30311100001 | Locking Nut MI10 by £= 4 03.0243
13 55204000028 | Rotation Shaft g5 1
14 30201050007 | Bolt M5X12 LS 4 03. 1087
15 30211030004 | Screw M3X16 H2AT 4 03. 05360
16 20202001197 | Switch Board T = AR 2
17 70103000005 | Switch Fx 2 02.01. 2178
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1.801 Long Axis Component
ESLHEGRGS
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N e e e

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e (2] 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 20102020021 | Long Axis Component K 4 1
1 50401000032 | Spring EHEHE 1 03. 0469
2 50301500002 | Cover TE 1 30.01. 2648
3 20102010847 | Long Axis K% 1
4 30201100021 | Screw M10X 16 BZAT 2 03. 0162
5 54310000006 | Sheath PE 1 02. XSXC. 2126
6 54310000005 | Sheath FE 1 02. XSXC. 2125
7 30101100003 | Bolt M10X40 LS 5 03. 0741
8 30301100003 | Nut MI10 453 1 03. 0259
9 30411100002 | Spring Washer ¢ 10 AR 5 03.0014
10 30401100002 | Flat Washer ¢ 10 A 5 03.00513
11 | 01 | 52101000030 | Drive Lits) 1 -250315 | 02.QD. 0090
11 | 02 | 52101000114 | Drive Ligs] 1 250315~

11




1.901

Drive Assembly

IR 5

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
5 KA 4 #E & A H HiE
A | 0l | 52101000030 | Drive Lits) 1 -250315 | 02.QD. 0090

A | 02 | 52101000114 | Drive Lits) 1 250315~

1 30421160001 | Circlip For Shaft ®16 % /A%:H 16 1 03. 0062

2 52202120001 | Driving Gear THAE R 1 02. 01. 00702
3 52201150005 | Internal Gear 7 A 1 02. 01. 00684
4 30701120003 | Bearing 61824-2RZ A 2 02.01. 006810
5 30421000002 | Circlip For Hole ®150  FLA#4H 1 03. 0709

6 52105000040 | Spacer (GRS 1 02. 01. 9294
7 70402000022 | Motor RN 1 02.DJ. 00850
8 30601050003 | Flat Key Pin 4 1 03.0716

9 30802128001 | 0il Seal ek 1 02.01. 3703
10 51241000104 | Driving Wheel IR zh 4 1 02. QDL. 0272
11 30201060003 | Screw M6 X 20 B2AT 16 03.1180

12 55704000001 | Brake Assembly FEDSY4 1 02. 01. 3596
13 30421150001 | Circlip For Shaft ®15 i F M 15 2 03.0061

14 30601050005 | Flat Key Pin T4 4 1 03. 0975

15 30802016001 | 0il Seal i 3 1 03.0719

16 30501060003 | Cylindrical Pin B A 2 2 03. 0435

17 30821008001 | 0il Cup T8 AR 1 03. 0506

18 52105000041 | Gearbox Cover A6 &= 1 02.01. 210707
19 30701025001 | Bearing 61905 A 1 03.90. 075
20 | 01 | 30601050004 | Flat Key Pin 4 1 -250315 | 03.0717

20 | 02 | 30601050006 | Flat Key Pin 4 1 250315~

21 | 01 | 52201150006 | Gear 5 1 -250315 | 02.01.00701
21 | 02 | 52201150011 | Gear g 1 250315

22 | 01 | 52202120004 | Gear R 1 -250315 | 02.01.00703
22 | 02 | 52202120013 | Gear g 1 250315

23 | 01 | 30701017001 | Bearing 16003 B 1 -250315 | 03.90. 074

12




1.901

Drive Assembly

IXEh K

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
23 | 02 | 30701017003 | Bearing 6203 A 1 250315~ 03.90. 075
24 30201080006 | Screw M8X30 HZAT M8 X 30 5 03.01571
25 30411080002 | Lock Washer ®8 B g 5 03. 0012
26 | 01 | 52105000008 | Gearbox ¥ % 48 1 -250315 | 02.01.9336
26 | 02 | 52105000068 | Gearbox o % 48 1 250315~
27 30802155001 | Big 0il Seal A EH 1 02.01. 3681
28 70431000052 | Motor Junction Box BALEL & 1 02.01. 0284
29 70431000002 | Brush (MY) R (1) 1 19. 0526
29 70431000003 | Brush B 1

13




1.

10

Pedal Assembly
FER L B

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
A 20302010441 | Pedal Assembly BB A 1
1 54303000011 | Bush ®20X ®27 wHE 2 02.01. 2117
2 50101200037 | Axle ®20X467 b 1 30.01. 1275
3 30501050007 | Pin 5X25 ] A% 44 1 03. 0304
4 20102010361 | Gusset BEBEAR 1 33.0049
5 30311160001 | Locking Nut M16 L3 8= 2 03. 0247
6 55602000008 | Rubber Pad AR A 1 02.01.0138
7 54316000016 | Crash Pad W7 & 2 02.01. 2127
8 50407000042 | Gas Spring Stk 1 02. QTH. 3641
9 50405000001 | Butterfly Gasket [ ¥ %3 36 03. 0441
10 30101160020 | Bolt M16X80 43 2 03. 0390
11 20103010017 | Pedal R 1 82.15. 012

14




.11

Mask Assembly
[iT3595

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KRG 4 # #HE & il B #A &E

1 54302000102 | Mask mE 1 02. FGJ. 0233

2 | 01 | 54302000400 | Cover Plate LR 1 -250118 | 02.FGJ. 0231

2 | 02 | 54302000552 | Cover Plate i 1 250118~

3 54304000015 | Shake Hands HwF 1

4 30201060020 | Screw M6X 16 AT 2 03.0147

5 30311060003 | Nut M6 2 2 03. 02440

6 56001000010 | Latch A 1 03.0618

7 30401040005 | Flat Washer ®4 4 2 03.1138

8 30411040002 | Spring Washer @4 R 2 03. 0008

9 30201040009 | Screw M4X10 AT 2 03.0123

10 30251060020 | Screw M6X 16 AT 6 03.0101

15




2.101

Single Door Frame Assembly

LR =954

/.
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ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe KA 4 #E & A H HiE
1 10109010039 | Guard (1600mm) W4 & 1
2 30211060008 | Screw M6X16 B24T 6 03. 0228
3 54101000051 | Protective Cover Clip ¥ B & 6 40.31. 153
4 | 01 | 30201080004 | Screw M8X16 B24T 1 -250315 | 03.01550
4 | 02 | 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 $24T 1 250315~ 03. 01550
5 20202000243 | Top Seat TR E 1 40. 31. 057
6 30421470001 | Ring ®47 1 2 03. 0028
7 30701020007 | Bearing WA 10 03. 90. 057
8 51106000004 | Sprocket R 2 40. 31. 066
9 30421200001 | Ring @20 HE 2 03. 0064
10 30201100021 | Screw M10X16 $247 2 03. 0162
11 See annex 1 Outer Door Frame RE:S 1
12 51251000015 | Connecting Plate E R 4 30.01. 1289
13 51241000019 | Wheel ®F 4 02.L7.0119
14 50101200040 | Axle ] 4 30. 01. 3459
15 30501050003 | Pin 5X35 B AE 4 8 03. 0303
16 54102000009 | Hoop ik 1 40. 31. 151
17 30101100005 | Bolt M10X60 L% 1 03. 0382
18 30251160006 | Screw M16X52 $24T 4 03. 00984
19 30401160002 | Flat Washer ®16 A 8 03. 0047
20 30411160002 | Spring Washer @16 A 8 03.0017
21 30311160001 | Locking Nut M16 LS 353 8 03. 0247
22 30101160019 | Bolt M16X65 e 4 03.0388
23 30351080003 | Nut M8 L85 2 03. 0251
24 30301080001 | Nut M8 825 3 03. 0258
25 30411080002 Spring Washer @8 A 2 03.0012
26 30401080001 | Flat Washer ®8 A 2 03. 005
27 30351100004 | Nut M10 825 1 03. 0252

16
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Annex 1

A 1

Annex 1
Description Part No. ( Item 11) Car leg width Lifting Height Chain
E2 S K& (F5 1D FHEE (mm) A % (mm) #HA
20102010093 550 1600 /
20102011475 570 1600 /
Frame welding
20102010094 650 1600 /
FHEESL
20102010096 685 1600 /
20102011476 695 1600 /
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2. 201

Double Door Frame Assembly

RTS8

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
1 See annex 2 In Mast HITE 1
2 30421470001 | Ring @47 HE 2 03.0028
3 30701020007 | Bearing 6204 B 10 03. 90. 057
4 51106000004 | Sprocket G 2 40. 31. 066
5 30421200001 | Ring @20 ket 2 03. 0064
6 30201080004 | Screw M8X20 BEAT 1 03. 01550
7 51101000006 Contact Roller HAR® 4
8 10109010002 | Guard Wi & 1
9 See annex 2 | Guard R 1
10 30211060008 | Screw M6X16 BEAT 8 03. 0228
11 54101000051 | Protective Cover Clip W7 B % 8 40.31. 153
12 See annex 2 Outer Door Frame INRE:S 1
13 30301080001 | Nut M8 LS, 3 03. 0258
14 30411080002 | Spring Washer ¢8 ] 2 03. 0012
15 30401080001 | Flat Washer 8 i 2 03. 0050
16 30301100003 | Nut MI10 LS, 1 03. 0259
17 30411100002 | Spring Washer ¢ 10 ke 1 03. 0014
18 30401100002 | Flat Washer ¢ 10 A 1 03.00513
19 30101100005 | Bolt M10X60 e 1 03. 03820
20 54102000009 | Hoop 4 1 40. 31. 151
21 51251000015 | Connecting Plate B 4 30.01. 1289
22 51241000019 | Wheel EoE 4 02.L1Z.0119
23 50101200040 | Axle L 4 30. 01. 3459
24 30501050003 | Pin 5X35 B A 4 8 03. 0303
25 30311160001 | Locking Nut M16 SR 8 03. 0247
26 30411160002 | Spring Washer @16 A 8 03. 0017
27 30401160002 | Flat Washer ®16 A 8 03. 0047
28 30251160006 | Screw M16X52 BEAT 4 03. 00984

20




2. 201

Double Door Frame Assembly

RTS8

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #E & A H HiE
29 30101160019 | Bolt M16X65 e 4 03.0388
30 30211040011 | Screw M4X25 B24T 6 03. 0223
31 20202003078 | Switch Board TF xR 2
32 30201040006 | Screw M4X12 B24T 2
33 70103000001 | Switch FFx 3 02.01. 2182
34 54305000002 | Switch Box Fxr& 3
35 See annex 2 | Chain ¥ 3 2
36 53104000013 | Bar H AT 2 40. 31. 150
37 30511032002 | Pin 3.2X25 # 2 03. 0332
38 30311140001 | Nut M14 24 2 03. 0246

21




Annex 2
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Annex 2
Outer Door Frame In Mast Chain Guard
Car leg width Lifting Height ( Ttem 12) ( Ttem 1) ( Item 35) ( Ttem 9)
ZREE (mm) #F & (nm) COIRE:3 SERES 5 W74 B
55 12) 55 D (55 35) JF5 9
550 20102012661
570 20102012678
650 2000 20102012691 20102011827 53102000018 10109010015
685 20102012751
695 20102012724
550 20102012662
570 20102012679
650 2100 20102012692 20102012739 53102000028 10109010025
685 20102012708
695 20102012725
550 20102012663
570 20102012680
650 2200 20102012693 20102012740 53102000030 10109010017
685 20102012709
695 20102012726
550 20102012664
570 20102012681
650 2300 20102012694 20102012741 53102000004 10109010018
685 20102012710
695 20102012727
550 20102012665
570 20102012682
650 2400 20102012695 20102012742 53102000004 10109010123
685 20102012711
695 20102012728
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Annex 2
Outer Door Frame In Mast Chain Guard
Car leg width Lifting Height ( Ttem 12) ( Ttem 1) ( Item 35) ( Ttem 9)
ZREE (mm) #F & (nm) COIRE:3 SERES 5 W74 B
55 12) 55 D (55 35) JF5 9
550 20102012666
570 20102011486
650 2500 20102012696 20102011488 53102000022 10109010138
685 20102012712
695 20102011487
550 20102010001
570 20102011479
650 2600 20102010072 20102011489 53102000008 10109010019
685 20102010073
695 20102011480
550 20102012667
570 20102012683
650 2700 20102012697 20102012743 53102000007 10109010008
685 20102012713
695 20102012729
550 20102012668
570 20102012684
650 2800 20102012698 20102012744 53102000011 10109010034
685 20102012714
695 20102012730
550 20102012669
570 20102012685
650 2900 20102012699 20102012745 53102000011 10109010116
685 20102012715
695 20102012731
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Annex 2
Outer Door Frame In Mast Chain Guard
Car leg width Lifting Height ( Ttem 12) ( Ttem 1) ( Item 35) ( Ttem 9)
ZREE (mm) #F & (nm) COIRE:3 SERES 5 W74 B
55 12) 55 D (55 35) JF5 9
550 20102010075
570 20102011481
650 3000 20102010076 20102011490 53102000010 10109010043
685 20102010078
695 20102011482
550 20102012670
570 20102012686
650 3100 20102012700 20102012746 53102000009 10109010035
685 20102012716
695 20102012732
550 20102010079
570 20102011496
650 3200 20102010081 20102011491 53102000009 10109010046
685 20102010082
695 20102011483
550 20102012671
570 20102011497
650 3300 20102012701 20102011492 53102000012 10109010036
685 20102012717
695 20102011484
550 20102012672
570 20102012687
650 3400 20102012702 20102012747 53102000005 10109010039
685 20102012718
695 20102012733
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Annex 2
Outer Door Frame In Mast Chain Guard
Car leg width Lifting Height ( Ttem 12) ( Ttem 1) ( Item 35) ( Ttem 9)
ZREE (mm) #F & (nm) COIRE:3 SERES 5 W74 B
55 12) 55 D (55 35) JF5 9
550 20102012673
570 20102011501
650 3500 20102012703 20102011499 53102000015 10109010005
685 20102012719
695 20102012734
550 20102010084
570 20102011498
650 3600 20102010085 20102011493 53102000016 10109010006
685 20102010087
695 20102011485
550 20102012674
570 20102012688
650 3700 20102012704 20102012748 53102000013 10109010037
685 20102012720
695 20102012735
550 20102012675
570 20102012689
650 3800 20102012705 20102012749 53102000020 10109010117
685 20102012721
695 20102012736
550 20102012676
570 20102012690
650 3900 20102012706 20102012750 53102000020 10109010011
685 20102012722
695 20102012737
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Annex 2
Outer Door Frame In Mast Chain Guard
Car leg width Lifting Height ( Ttem 12) ( Ttem 1) ( Item 35) ( Ttem 9)
ZREE (mm) #F & (nm) SMTH SERES 5 W74 B
55 12) 55 D (55 35) JF5 9
550 20102012677
570 20102011502
650 4000 20102012707 20102011500 53102000020 10109010007
685 20102012723
695 20102012738
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2.3

Tray Rack Assembly

i

F3 0 4

AL OIS

JK

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA £ %= & B # &
A See annex 3 | Tray Rack Assembly R 1
1 See annex 3 | Fork Frame i 1
2 51103000020 | Screw LR YA 4
3 51103000019 | Loose Proof Sheet W5 48 B 4
4 51102000012 | Roller Rt 4 02.01. 3073
5 51103000018 | Support a3 4
6 51103000017 | Dust Sheet N 4
7 30421400001 | Retainer Ring B 4 03. 0070
8 51101000006 | Roller Assembly AR 4
Annex 3
Tray Rack Assembly Tray Rack (Item 1) Fork Width Lifting Height
HRRE R HEE F5 D HXFEE (om) AT+ & (mm)
20302010321 20102010099 550
20302010305 20102011477 570
20302010309 20102010097 650 1600
20302010322 20102010100 685
20302012091 20102011478 695
20302010280 20102010088 550
20302010731 20102010443 570 2000/2500/2600/2700/
20302010239 20102010442 650 3000/3200/3300/3600/
20302010281 20102010091 685 3700/4000
20302010240 20102010444 695
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3.1

Hydraulic System
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ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e (2] 4 #E & A H HiE
1 30201100022 | Screw B2AT 2 03.0163
2 20202001198 Mounting Plate 2R 1
3 30201100035 | Screw B2AT 2
4 40401024080 | Pump Station HNA%T 1 02. DLDY. 3471
5 40202160009 | Joint Bk 1 02. 01. 3052
6 40102160030 | Rubber Hose e 1
7 40202160014 | Joint Bk 1 02. YYL. 32004
8 30803018001 | Gasket gt 2 03. 0484
9 See annex 4 | Lifting Cylinder # T it 1
10 40405000024 | Explosion Proof Valve 7 12 1] 1 02. 01. 30480
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3.2

Power Unit Assembly

21 ool

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
R 4 #E & A H HiE

A 40401024080 | Power Unit Assembly HAETAS 1 02. DLDY. 3471
1 70402000009 | Motor RN 1 02.DJ. 21040
2 54312000001 | Cover FE 2 02.01. 2231
3 20102030023 | Cable L 1
4 30211050008 | Screw BEAT 2
5 70303000006 Relay Starter Fh# 1 02.01. 2207
6 40411000038 | Coupling Bk A 2 1 02. DLDY. SJ. 011
7 40407000015 | Adapter F 0k 1 02. YYL. 3692
8 40405000040 | Relief Valve i R 1 02. 01. 9029
9 40405000012 | Pressure Valve JE A AME 1] 1 02.01. 9384
10 30803013001 | Gasket @13 bkt 1 03. 1067
11 50204000003 | Plug # 3k 1 02.01. 9056
12 40405000038 | Check Valve Ll 1 02.01. 9028
13 71531000002 | Valve Element R A 1 02.01. 9034
14 71531000031 Electromagnet oL 1R % 1 02. 01. 9366
15 30801110003 | O-Ring 0 H 1 02.01. 0338
16 40402000045 | Gear Pumps HIFR 1 02. 01. 9044
17 30411080002 Spring Washer @8 3 3 2 03.0012
18 30201080040 | Screw M8X80 BEAT 2 03. 0877
19 40411000016 | Suction Pipe o W E 1 02.01.9313
20 40412000010 | Filter E 1 02.01. 9051
21 40411000005 | Pipe 5] 3
22 40410000022 | Cover 48 = 1
23 40409000018 | Tank beF o] 1 02. DLDY. SJ. 019
24 30351060003 | Nut M6 853 4 03. 0922
25 30201060025 | Screw M6X35 B2AT 4 03.0176
26 70431000004 | Brush B 1

29




3.3

Lifting Cylinder
E T L

Ttem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
52 R 4 #HE & A H &E

A See annex 4 Lifting Cylinder AT AT 1
1 See annex 4 Piston Rod TEEAT 1
2 40321400001 | Dust Ring 7 4 B 1 02.01.01816
3 40320000157 | Cap HE 1 40.31.134
4 40320000008 | Bushing HE 1 02. 01. 2262
5 See annex 4 | Cylinder Tube LR 1
6 30801050001 | O-Ring 0 2 1 02.01. 3325
7 40304500009 | Piston EE 1 40.31. 135
8 30801031001 | O-Ring 0AH 2 02.01. 3326
9 30301240003 | Nut 453 1 03. 0288
10 30411240001 | Lock Washer AR 1 03. 0020
11 40323400001 | Ring % & 2 02.01.9101
12 40311500008 | Ring F A 1 03. 05021
13 40320000006 | Spacer (GRS 1 30. 27. 0001
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3.4 Lifting Cylinder
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Annex 4
Lifting Height (mm) & # & & (mm) 1600 2000 2500 2600 2700
Cylinder Part No. 01d Part No. / 02. YG. 332998 | 02.YG. 3329950 / /
W R RS part No. 40301500356 | 40301500208 40301500205 40301500332 40301500094
Piston Rod (Ttem 1) 01d Part No. / / 40. 31. 123 / /
EEF (F5D part No. 40302400089 | 40302400090 40302400046 40302400070 40302400069
Cylinder Tube (Tteml5) 01d Part No. / / 33.001. 0010 / /
Ak (F55) part No. 40303500067 | 40303500068 40303500018 40303500047 40303500048
Lifting Height (mm) % # % & (nm) 3000 3200 3300 3500 3600
Cylinder Part No. 0ld Part No. | 02.YG. 3608 / / 02. YG. 3329940 | 02.YG. 20721
W E RS part No. 40301500227 | 40301500359 40301500359 40301500203 40301500092
Piston Rod (Ttem 1) | 01d Part No. 40.31. 124 / 40.31. 125 40.31. 126 40.31. 127
EEF (F5D part No. 40302400047 | 40302400084 40302400048 40302400049 40302400050
Cylinder Tube(Iteml5) | 01d Part No. | 33.001.0011 / / 33.001. 0012 /
WK (F55) part No. 40303500019 | 40303500058 40303500058 40303500020 40303500059
Lifting Height (mm) % 7t % & (um) 3700 4000
Cylinder Part No. 01d Part No. 02. YG. 20738 /
i 6T G 5 part No. 40301500099 | 40301500253
Piston Rod (Ttem 1) | 01d Part No. 40.31.128 40. 31. 129
EEF (F5D part No. 40302400051 | 40302400052
Cylinder Tube (Tteml5) | 01d Part No. / /
wE R FF5) part No. 40303500060 | 40303500061
Spacer (Iteml3) 0ld Part No.
BE (F513) part No. 40320000006
Seal Kit For Cylinder
0ld Part No.
( Item2.6.8.12.4)
mEGEA
part No. 40331000201

(F52.6.8.12.4)
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4.101

Electrical Assembly
LA R

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Remark
Fe A #% | Dateit &iE
FH #
1 | 01 | 70601000006 | Electricity Meter BE & 1 -250410
1 | 02 | 70601000028 | Electricity Meter BE 1 250410~
1 | 02 | 70601000019 | Electricity Meter BE & 1 250410~
2 70105000001 | Key Switch BHRTF % 1 02.01. 2186
3 70502120035 | Battery (24V120Ah) R 1 02. XDC. 220509
3 70503240054 | Battery (24V60Ah) 42 1 02. XDC. 2322
3 70503240106 | Battery (24V100Ah) EA=R) 1
3 70503240226 | Battery (24V125Ah) =R 1 -250410
3 70503240227 | Battery (24V150Ah) EA=R) 1 -250410
4 30211050003 | Screw AT 4 03. 02261
5 70104000004 | Switch AEFFx 1 02. 01. 9293
6 30201080028 | Screw AT 4
7 70331000417 | Mounting Plate ZER 1
8 30201060019 | Screw BEAT 4 03.0146
9 30411060002 | Spring Washer 2 4k 4 03. 0011
10 70411010015 | Charger  (24V15A) N E AR 7o v 2 [E AR 1
10 | 01 | 70412010057 | Charger (24V30A) ShE 4R w7 R B E AR 1 -250410
10 70412010169 | Charger (24V30A) 7B R A E AR 1 05. CHB01-2430-V4-2
10 | 01 | 70412020112 | Charger (24V100A) ShE 4R R B E AT 1 -250410 | 02.CDQ. 3558
10 | 01 | 70412020117 | Charger (24V30A) S B R 7 LB E AR 1 -250410
10 | 02 | 70411010014 | Charger (24V10A) W E L 7 B E AR 1 250410-
11 30201050016 | Screw BEAT 2 03. 0141
12 30411050001 | Spring Washer B 2 03. 00132
13 | 01 | 70302000001 | Controller wHE (KD 1 -250410 | 02.KZQ. 2378
13 | 01 | 70302000004 | Controller wH B ELD 1 -250410 | 02.KZQ. 21511
13 | 02 | 70301000067 | Controller #H & (12125-2501) 1 250410~
13 | 02 | 70301000087 | Controller #H & (12120-2571) 1 250410~
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4.101

Electrical Assembly

FL A i

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KA 4 #HE & A H HiE
13 | 02 | 70301000047 | Controller #H & (D3-2111) 1 250410~
14 30211040013 | Screw B2AT 2 03. 0230
15 70921000001 | Terminal BAAE 1 16. 0543
16 70701000003 | Fuse R 22 1 02. 01. 2000
17 70711000001 | Fuse Holder REE 22 1 02. 01. 3057
18 70222000002 | Horn 9\ 1 02.01. 2218
19 20102013028 | Counterweight i 1
20 54331000004 Charger cable holder 7 H B B 1 250410-
21 70422000001 | Charging cable USA RHEL EAT 1 250410~
21 70422000002 | Charging cable ITA 7 L& B AR AR 1 250410~
21 70422000003 | Charging cable UK T AR 1 250410~
21 70422000004 | Charging cable ZA e wIERF 1 250410~
21 70422000005 | Charging cable SII T LLEFIAE 1 250410
21 70422000006 | Charging cable BR Tk BEEAF 1 250410
21 70422000007 | Charging cable AR e FIARIEAT 1 250410
21 70422000008 | Charging cable AUS A& BAF AR 1 250410~
21 70422000019 | Charging cable EU T AR 1 250410~
21 70422000020 | Charging cable GB T EAF 1 250410
21 70422000025 | Charging cable CH x A BT 1 250410~
21 70422000009 | Charging cable GB T E L EAF 1 250410~
21 70422000010 | Charging cable EU T BAR 1 250410~
21 70422000011 | Charging cable USA TE& EAF 1 250410~
21 70422000012 | Charging cable ITA TE % BAME 1 250410~
21 70422000013 | Charging cable UK T AR 1 250410~
21 70422000014 | Charging cable ZA TE& B 1 250410-
21 70422000015 | Charging cable SII T & UEFtF 1 250410-
21 70422000016 | Charging cable BR Tk BEEAF 1 250410
21 70422000017 | Charging cable AR T & AR IEAR 1 250410-
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4.101 Electrical Assembly
RSy 5
ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
e KRG 4 #HE & A H &E
21 70422000018 | Charging cable AUS T % HAF AT 1 250410~
21 70422000026 | Charging cable JPN 7% HAF 1 250410~
21 70422000027 | Charging cable CH T E& BT 1 250410~
1
1
11
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4.2

Wiring Harness Assembly

LB (D3)

TO:Interlock

TO:Mode swnch TO:Throttle
HRIT jipees

TO:Plug

TO:Key Swnch //
#H ”Kﬂ:%

TO:Valve
LER AN
\'.

TO:Pump contactor
s Q5
o~

TO:Controller
Pl g é

MWMMI
TO:Controller
il

TO:Lift switch
N = ¥

w o

TO:lower/horn switch

L UNIPS

TO:Fuel gauge
e
A

TO:Height limit

\’> PR
» ¢ TO:Speed  limit
7 PR

_TO:Charge lock
~— Ay e sk
=

AN

15'{\7

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R EAS HE &R A &
20102030470 Wiring Harness Assembly %K % & 1
20101040003 | Fuse fRie £ 1
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4.3

Wiring Harness Assembly

LB MR (1212P)

TO:Interlock
i

TO:Mode switch TO:Throttle
Jilipeed

A7
d TO:Lift switch
& x

TO:Combinati lock @
;Tz;ﬁ[g@lina on c TO:lower/horn switch
N 4] /T

v/
Ui
]
e -
TO:Fuel gauge
L = T B
iﬂ/ Ml o B

TO:Key Switch &\/// / TO:Height limit
PRI R j’/ = / \‘/> P
".‘ / TO:SFE?;(‘ limit

TO:Valve
AN
\..
_TO:Charge lock
/ - S
: =
TO:Pump  contactor / TO‘EE’ILT N
s G5 7 AN .
1 L } gy
©% : I
TO:Controller
feilbed é
b AT
I
TO:Controller
iatiilb

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R EAS HE &R A &
20102030474 Wiring Harness Assembly %K % & 1
20101040003 | Fuse fRie £ 1
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4.4

Wiring Harness Assembly

2R Sk (12129)

TO:Throttle
TO:Interlock  fiii 4

TO:Mode swncth'tJ‘ = TO:CiftSSwitch

ETHIFR
TO:Combination lockf TO:lower/horn switch
FA Tt ENCTLILICISS
B
, 3 ,f, TO:Fuel gauge
(L . ,/',{ HR %
™
\// // TO:Height limit
TO:Key Switcl —, S 3
% o s‘
TO:Valve ‘ TO:Speed limit
HLE R ' / (5
NG
/ <
:l‘t TO: Charge lock
Tgfl;ﬂrgga contactor T%l;i\om P e
% B / bl )
i @‘ \,&‘\ ‘\\“ Y \

@!“

Fbl

A—
g /
TO:Controller =%
[ ]

TO: Controller
Fil

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R e % &R HH &
20102030541 Wiring Harness Assembly %K % & 1
20101040003 | Fuse fRie £ 1
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4.5

Wiring Harness Assembly
LR B R (1212C-2571)

10:Interlock 10:Throttle i )
mEE T0:Lift switch

T0:Mode switchEa - H,'-! N ERFE
BAF% g L[] ¢ # A} ey, 10:Lover/horn switch

a g d I O e
& - " B
10:Conbination lock _//
#E8 T

10:Fuel. gauge
RRE

4
)

/% 4 N;l:m linit

T0:Key Switch

wRFx A
T0:Valve -!/ 10:Speed linit
HER |
\.
X T0:Charge lock
o it
iSS
o~ 10:Horn *~,\<>’~\,
T0:Pump contactor @‘.E ™ \;% > - \'1.1
FEME / J

N——7

T0:Controller é’ //‘

BHE L]
T0:Controller

[ ]
’/l/l/l/lail/‘/, o

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA 4 #E &l B HiE
20102030890 | Wiring Harness Assembly %K % & 1 250305—
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4.6

Wiring Harness Assembly

e B (12128)

10:Interlock 10:Throttle

T0:Mode switch

T0:Lift switch
I3

it
T0:Plug
i
al Y,
T0:Key Switch ///
FRFX ‘—’/ A
T0:Valve =
HRR {
\'
\.
((®
T0:Pump contactor 9
f3:3 5

T0:Controller
il

T0:Controller
Bl

10:Llower/horn switch

TR/MIFX

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA 4 #E &l B HiE
A 20102030891 | Wiring Harness Assembly %K % & 1 20250305—

T0:Fuel gauge

L3 €3

2
%

/% Y TO;I;isht Linit

>
;},‘/ S T0:Speed linit
‘\‘ Rk
4”/

T0:Charge lock

gL
A

i
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4.7 Wiring Harness Assembly

e A (D3)

10:Interlock 10:Throttle

T0:Mode switch

T0:Combination lock

Y T
T0:Plug
{[ 1 B T
T0:Key Switch
A]
T0:Valve o !"../
KRR |
\.
. T0:horn oY
TO;;; ;ntactor @(;.‘! m:;n \%\‘ & l7

H—7

T0:Controller é,,\ /f‘

BHE SEIELY
i

T0:Controller
bt

¥ T0:Lift switch
= iisis3

__ T0:1ower/horn switch

L ZLLEES

T0:Fuel gauge
L ¢4
4

// 4 Tﬂggm Linit
;?‘/> S T0:Speed 1init
<D R
a4

T0:Charge lock

o

([]

0

AN

?‘.,Q\/]

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 KA 4 #E &l B HiE
20102030892 | Wiring Harness Assembly 43K % & 1 250305—
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4.8

Cable Assembly (D3 Lead Acid Battery)
FH 20 B (D3 Y2 FRL VL)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
FE KA EA HE &R H £iE
A 20102030103 | Cable Assembly B4 E A 1
Battery — Emergency
1 20102030104 B - 2T B g 4 1
Stop Cable
Emergency Stop —
2 20102030105 AR EHL 1
Safety Cable
3 20102030106 | Controller Cable+ EH B ERE L 1
4 20102030107 | Pump Motor Cable+ FEAIEAR B4 4 1
5 20102030108 | Pump Motor Cable- RN K & 1
6 20102030109 | Controller Cable- HH B AR RS & 1
7 20102030111 | ML Cable BAL 4 ML B4 4 1
8 20102030112 | M2 Cable AL 4 M2 B4 4 1
Battery Connection )
9 20102030113 B B LA & 1

Cable
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Cable Assembly (D3 Lithium Battery)
B2 A1k (D3 B He )

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
Fe ] £ & &R H %
A 20102030549 Cable Assembly R Y 1
1 20102030538 | Motor Wire Assembly B ML 2 A 4L 1
2 20102030548 | Car Body Plug Assembly  ZE{k#hL4 M 1
Emergency Stop — Safety
3 20102030105 AE-REEHL 1
Cable
4 20102030539 | Controller Cable+ T B ER R A& 1
4 5 20102030540 | Controller Cable- HH B RS & 1
'fi? # T 6 20102030107 | Pump Motor Cable+ FEMERELAL | 1
] [ A | 0
i \3 (MT_:E‘;_{' ' 7 20102030108 | Pump Motor Cable- ReMfRBLEL | 1
/5 ‘[j A
L
g
i J: it
| AT
1 dba, i
S f#i
A i
B _@ .
‘lll-_ |
' i
[
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4.10  Cable Assembly(1212P Lead Acid Battery)
HL 28 B (1212P 5% i)

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R £ S #E &l B &E
A 20102030537 | Cable Assembly B4 E A 1
1 20102030538 | Motor Wire Assembly B AL & 1
Battery — Emergency
2 20102030104 ERIATSSEER B 1
Stop Cable
Emergency Stop — Safety
3 20102030105 BE-RERAL 1
Cable
4 4 20102030539 | Controller Cable+ 2 4] 25 IE A7 L 4 4 1
=3 Al
e v o ; 5 20102030540 | Controller Cable- BHRBARELL | 1
= S iy |
) l#_gé '.Ij":b_yzl = Battery Negative
/5 B AR - SR
! p 6 20102030110 | Terminal — Negative 1
| T AR Y&
A Terminal Cable
7 20102030107 | Pump Motor Cable+ RN IE AR B 4 4% 1
/8 8 20102030108 | Pump Motor Cable- LS A 1
1\ Battery Connection ‘
9 20102030113 Bt B LA 2 1
Cable
T
Yoo ’:I
P J: :Im'I .
Rl R I ?E
[ | o T
1:I,4b: ::::E‘:_:‘E’élll “ “i —_d
L__JL :-;";,_J- \
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4.11  Cable Assembly (1212P Lithium Battery)
FELZ A Rk (1212P 4 b))

ITtem Part No. Description Qty Applied Date Remark
F5 R £ S #HE & il B #7 &E
A 20102030547 | Cable Assembly NSy 1
1 20102030538 | Motor Wire Assembly B ML 2 A 4L 1
2 20102030548 | Car body plug assembly  ZE{k#hEL4 1
Emergency Stop — Safety
3 20102030105 AR EHL 1
Cable
4 20102030539 | Controller Cable+ T B ER R A& 1
5 20102030540 | Controller Cable- 15 4] 2 R L 4 4 1
"i? @ _::; _?:_‘?. 6 20102030107 | Pump Motor Cable+ FEMERELAL | 1
| g I : 20102030108 | Pump Motor Cable- R AR L 1

L
v
I
i
ot
|
f

‘.1"-41-;,":‘
S0 | 4 S
bl :!:‘q;‘ﬁii .
LT =
I :

=:E
&
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FAF B IR 2% b il 3 7R OR B AR R AL !

The power of interpretation of this part catalogue will be preserved by the manufacturer eventually!
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